

Mitglied des Deutschen Bundestages Vorsitzender des Wirtschaftsausschusses des Deutschen Bundestages

Michael Grosse-Brömer, MdB · Platz der Republik 1 · 11011 Berlin

## Berlin

Platz der Republik 1 11011 Berlin

**(030)** 227 – 71234

(030) 227 – 76247

michael.grosse-broemer@bundestag.de

Wahlkreisbüro Winsen / Luhe Bahnhofstraße 21

21423 Winsen / Luhe

**(04171) 6696760** 

**(04171)** 6696761

michael.grosse-broemer@wk.bundestag.de

## **Curriculum Vitae**

Michael Grosse-Brömer is the chairman of the economic committee in the Bundestag.

Michael Grosse-Brömer was first elected into the German Bundestag in 2002. In 2006, he became a member of the Executive Committee of the CDU/CSU Parliamentary Group in the German Bundestag. From 2009 to 2010, he served as the chairman of the working group on legal affairs. Following this, Michael Grosse-Brömer became the Parliamentary Group's legal advisor. From May 2012 to December 2021 he was the Chief Whip of the CDU/CSU Parliamentary Group in the German Bundestag.

Michael Grosse-Brömer earned his final degree in Law from the University of Hamburg in 1992. He worked as a lawyer with focus on building law and administrative law. He was appointed as civil laws notary in the Federal State of Lower Saxony in 2001. In May 2009, he ceased practising as a notary.

Michael Grosse-Brömer is married and has two children, a daughter and a son.